Pneumatically operated hydraulic pump type LP
D 7280
Pneum. operated pump type LP
January 2000-05© 1982 by HAWE Hydraulik
1.4
Working volume Vmax geom. = 28.3 cm3/double stroke
Promoting flow Qmax hydr. = approx. 12 lpm
Operating pressure pmax hydr. = 1500 bar

Suction pipes supplied by customer
For pipe fittings
Order example 1:
(Pump complete with leakage drain)
Order example 2:
(Leakage drain line as individual part)
LP 125-20 - 420
LP - 420
Basic pump acc. to sect. 2.1
Drain hose to the tank
220
260
310
420
600
1500
Standard length
(mm)
The line consists of:
3  Hose nipple 6020 070
2  Hose 6020 077 a
1  Hose clamp T-PK-4 (FESTO)
3  Seal ring A 6x10x1 DIN 7603-Cu
1
2
3
4
3
1
2
41 4
1
2
4
For suction components assembled by the customer, double nip-
ples conf. DIN 2982 or pipes conf. DIN 2440 or DIN 2448 where a
pipe thread conf. DIN 2999 can be cut, are appropriate for use. The
components must be carefully sealed, see also sect. 5.3.
Precision pipes conf. DIN 2391 can be used together with pipe
fittings, e.g. conf. DIN 2353/ISO 8434-1, respectively stud fittings
shape B conf. DIN 3852 sheet 2.
Plastic piping can also be used for long suction distances, if this is
advantageous for routing.
LP 80-
16
30
10
10
13 15x1 L
12x1
12x1
L and S
1)  Pipe ends with pipe thread DIN 2999
2)  only type LP 160-25 and LP 160-30

required, but simply the pump to be mounted in customer-
furnished tanks, then it should be ordered ready for
installation with suction components (order example in
sect. 2.2)
Coding
S 70
S 72
S 73
Double
nipple
DIN 2982
(BSPT)
3/8” x 40
3/8” x 80
3/8” x 180
Installation
depth H
approx.
(mm)
55
95
205
to be used
in tank
---
B 4
---
For the suction components, it is also possible to use
precision pipes and usual commercial pipe screw joints;
see remarks in sect. 2.2
For customer-furnished suction pipes, the thread should
be cut to DIN 2999, so that the useful thread length I1
(DIN 2999) is not exceeded.
In
st
al
la
tio
n
 d
ep
h
tt
o
ta
l
Strainer (HAWE)
No. 7282 030
Double
nipple
Fitting, angle
ISO 49 EN 10242
3/8” x A 4 (BSPT)
D 7280  page 8
High pressure ports
(for pipe-# see table)
Pressure
port P1 with
type
LP 125-..E
Pneumatic inlet
G 3/8 (BSPP)
Silencer
Omitted with
type
LP 125-..E
Fastening
thread B2